業務轉讓通告

依據《業務轉讓(債權人保障)條例》 (香港法例第49章)第4條及第5條

茲通告 FCB HONG KONG LIMITED,其註 冊地址為香港皇后大道中 28 號中滙大廈 4 樓及 5 樓("出讓人"),在香港鰂魚涌英皇道 979 號太古坊一座 17 樓以 FCB HONG KONG 的商業名稱經營廣告及營銷傳播業務("該業務"),並同意將該業務轉讓予 INDIGO COLAB COMPANY LIMITED,註冊地址:香港九龍觀塘鴻圖道 35 號天星中心 7 樓("承讓人"),本轉讓預計將於 2019 年 8 月 15 日(或出讓人和承讓人協定的其他日期)("轉讓日期")完成。

承讓人擬從轉讓日期起在香港鰂魚涌英皇道 979號太古坊一座 17樓以 FCB HONG KONG 的商業名稱下繼續進行該業務。

出讓人在轉讓日期之前因持續經營該業務所產 生之一切債務、負債及義務,一概由出讓人承 擔和支付。

茲通告根據《業務轉讓(債權人保障)條例》第 五(三)條,自本通告發佈日期起一個月屆滿 止,承讓人就出讓人因經營該業務所引致而須 承擔之一切債務及義務的責任(如有),依據《業 務轉讓(債權人保障)條例》須告終止,除非於 該屆滿日期前已提出訴訟則作別論。

日期: 2019年8月9日

FCB HONG KONG LIMITED 出讓人

INDIGO COLAB COMPANY LIMITED 承讓人

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

In pursuance of Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the Laws of Hong Kong)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that FCB HONG KONG LIMITED, whose registered office is at 4/F and 5/F Central Tower,

28 Queens Road, Hong Kong (the "Transferor"), carrying on the business of advertising and marketing communications (the "Business") under the name of FCB HONG KONG at Level 17, One Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Hong Kong has agreed to transfer the Business to INDIGO COLAB COMPANY LIMITED, whose registered office is at 7/F Fun Tower, No 35 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong (the "Transferee").

The transfer is expected to take place on 15 August 2019 (or such later date as the Transferor and the Transferee may agree) (the "Effective Date"). With effect from the Effective Date, the Transferee intends to carry on the Business at Level 17, One Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Hong Kong under the name of FCB HONG KONG.

All debts, liabilities and outgoings of the Business incurred by the Transferor prior to the Effective Date shall be borne by the Transferor and any claims for such debts, liabilities and outgoings shall be addressed to the Transferor accordingly. At the expiration of one month after the date of last publication of this notice, the liability of the Transferee (if any) for all debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated the 9th day of August 2019

FCB HONG KONG LIMITED

The Transferor

INDIGO COLAB COMPANY LIMITED

The Transferee

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

In pursuance of Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the Laws of Hong Kong)

Notice is hereby given that COMITATO DELLA DANTE ALIGHIERI DI HONG KONG LIMITED whose registered office is at Suite 3401, 34/F. One Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road. Ouarry Bay. Hong Kong "Transferor") carrying on the business of promotion of language and literature of Italy (the "Business") at 1/F, Honest Building, 9–11 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, has agreed to transfer the Business to DANTE ALIGHIERI SOCIETY LIMITED ("Transferee") whose registered office is at 1/F, Building. 9-11 Leighton Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, Completion of the transfer will take place on 9 September 2019 (or such later date as the Transferor and the Transferee may agree). The Transferee intends to carry on the Business at 1/F, Honest Building, 9-11 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of one (1) month after the date of the last publication of this notice, the liability of the Transferee (if any) for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated the 9th day of August 2019.

COMITATO DELLA DANTE ALIGHIERI DI HONG KONG LIMITED Suite 3401, 34/F, One Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong The Transferor

DANTE ALIGHIERI SOCIETY LIMITED 1/F, Honest Building, 9–11 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong The Transferee

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

Pursuant to Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the Laws of Hong Kong)

Notice is hereby given that Record One Limited (the "Transferor"), whose registered office is at Unit 1408, Hang Wai Industrial Building, No. 6 Kin Tai Road, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong, carrying on, among others, the business of the provision of information management, record storage, tape storage, shredding, scanning and document management services in Hong Kong (the "Business") under the name of "Record One" at, among other places, the above address, has agreed to transfer the Business to Iron Mountain Hong Kong Limited "Transferee"), whose registered office is at Unit 1, 10/F, Peninsula Square, No. 18 Sung On Street, Hung Hom, Hong Kong.

Completion of the transfer of the Business has taken place on 31 July 2019. The Transferee intends to carry on the Business under the name and style of "Iron Mountain" at, among other places, the Transferee's registered office set out above after the completion date.

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of one (1) month after the date of the last publication of this notice, the liability of the Transferee for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated 9 August 2019

Record One Limited Transferor

Iron Mountain Hong Kong Limited

Transferee